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Report Purpose
This report is prepared to meet the requirements of Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations
1996, Regulation 34.

Statement of Financial Activity by reporting program
Is presented on page 5 and shows a balance as at 30 September 2018 $ 7,043,869

Note: The statements and accompanying notes are prepared on all transactions recorded at the time of
preparation and may vary following any subsequent adjustments. It should be noted that any 2017/18
figures reflected in the following reports are an estimate of the end of year position only and are subject to
audit adjustments to the 2017/18 Annual Financial Report.
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SHIRE OF YORK

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

This statement analyses the movements in assets, liabilities and equity between years.

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Rates Outstanding

Sundry Debtors
Inventories/Stock

Total current assets

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables
Investment in LG House Trust
Property, plant and equipment
Infrastructure

Total non-current assets
Total assets

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Provisions

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Total current liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets

Equity

Accumulated surplus

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Asset revaluation reserve

Other reserves

Total equity

Actual Actual
30/06/2018 30/09/2018
$ $

4,261,327 6,023,244
1,091,760 3,697,883
146,970 461,322
40,923 50,868
5,540,980 10,233,318
100,134 100,134

0 0
36,958,781 37,000,936
100,746,143 100,752,965
137,805,058 137,854,035
143,346,037 148,087,353
843,371 241,999
743,148 743,148
223,922 179,352
1,810,441 1,164,499
2,103,317 2,103,317
63,318 63,318
2,166,635 2,166,635
3,977,076 3,331,134
139,368,961 144,756,218
31,453,675 31,656,784
203,109 5,387,257
105,085,450 105,085,450
2,626,728 2,626,728
139,368,961 144,756,218




SHIRE OF YORK
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY PROGRAMME
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

2018/19 2018/19 2018/19
ANNUAL SEPTEMBER YTD
BUDGET ACTUAL

BUDGET

REVENUE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property & Services

EXPENDITURE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property and Services

Increase/(Decrease)

DISPOSAL OF ASSETS
Plant and Equipment
Land

Furniture and Equipment

Gain/(Loss) on Disposal

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Prior Years Adjustment
Rounding

Total Abnormal ltems

Change in net assets resulting from operations

Gain/(Reduction)

6,707,509 6,006,165 5,934,140
8,400 810 1,125
93,611 2,787 4,738
17,800 14,270 16,464
35,287 8,640 8,120
710,938 656,645 651,355
1,119,024 102,696 110,146
1,425,786 296,382 370,761
129,050 25,031 21,950
24,900 5,492 2,299
10,272,306 7,118,917 7,121,098
(318,766) (52,186) (51,515)
(724,104) (165,696) (161,906)
(472,887) (95,813) (88,672)
(243,087) (55,443) (48,117)
(138,589) (21,834) (20,675)
(1,158,384) (212,276) (189,649)
(3,434,525) (632,750) (485,364)
(2,498,661) (336,918) (432,115)
(974,239) (195,192) (179,348)
(119,141) (86,619) (76,480)
(10,082,384)  (1,854,726)  (1,733,841)
189,922 5,264,191 5,387,257
(416,011) (6,965) -
(416,011) (6,965) 2
(226,089) 5,257,226 5,387,257




SHIRE OF YORK
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY NATURE OR TYPE
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

2018/19
ANNUAL

BUDGET

2018/19
YTD
ACTUAL

REVENUE
General Rates

Operating Grants,Subsidies and Contributions

Fees and Charges
Interest Earnings
Other Revenue

EXPENDITURE
Employee Costs
Materials and Contracts
Utility Charges
Depreciation

Interest Expense
Insurance

Other Expenditure

Increase/(Decrease)

Non-operating Grants and Subsidies
Profit on Asset Disposal
Loss on Asset Disposal
Loss on Revaluation of Fixed Assets

NET RESULT

Other Comprehensive Income

Changes on Revaluation of Non-current assets

Total Other Comprehensive Income

Total Comprehensive Income

5,733,179 5,664,327
1,200,999 362,146
1,438,904 832,778
198,000 42,423
69,900 16,492
8,640,982 6,918,166
(4,012,855) (893,290)
(2,611,185) (613,823)
(409,588) (40,114)
(2,441,786) -
(115,058) 3,452
(189,398) (142,179)
(302,514) (46,915)
(10,082,384)  (1,732,870)
(1,441,402) _ 5,185,295
1,631,324 201,962
(416,011) £
1,215,313 201,962
(226,089) 5,387,257
(226,089) 5,387,257




SHIRE OF YORK

SUMMARY OF CURRENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

PREVIOUS YEAR LY ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL
CURRENT ASSETS 30/09/2017 30/06/2018 30/09/2018
Cash at Bank $5,669,398 $4,261,327 $6,023,244
Sundry Debtors $3,903,291 $1,238,730 $4,133,535
Stock on Hand $82,731 $40,923 $50,868
SUB-TOTAL $9,655,420 $5,540,980 $10,207,647

LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

Sundry Creditors ($260,404) ($843,371) ($216,328)
Loan Liability ($171,469) ($223,922) ($179,352)
Leave Provisions ($707,093) ($743,148) ($743,148)

($1,138,966) ($1,810,441) ($1,138,829)

Cash Backed Reserves
Rates Received in Advance

Add Back Loan Liability
Add Back Leave Reserve 6

SUB-TOTAL

($2,107,153)
($49,962)

$171,469
$450,029

($2,674,582)

($2,626,728)
($59,121)

$223,922
$481,548

($3,790,820)

($2,626,728)

($59,121)
$179,352
$481,548

($3,163,777)

7,043,870

NET CURRENT ASSETS - SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $

6,980,838 $

1,750,160 $



SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

2018/19 2018/19 2018/19

ANNUAL SEPTEMBER YTD
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL

OPERATING REVENUE

General Purpose Funding 6,707,509 6,006,165 5,934,140 ($72,025) 1%
Governance 8,400 810 1,125 $315 39%
Law,Order Public Safety 93,611 2,787 4,738 $1,952 70%
Health 17,800 14,270 16,464 $2,194 15%
Education and Welfare 35,287 8,640 8,120 ($521) 6%
Community Amenities 710,938 656,645 651,355 ($5,291) 1%
Recreation and Culture 1,119,024 102,696 110,146 $7,450 7%
Transport 1,425,786 296,382 370,761 $74,379 25%
Economic Services 129,050 25,031 21,950 ($3,082) -12%
Other Property and Services 24,900 5,492 2,299 ($3,192) -58%
10,272,306 7,118,917 7,121,098 2,181 0%
LESS OPERATING EXPENDITURE
General Purpose Funding (318,766) (52,186) (51,515) $671 -1%
Governance (724,104) (165,696) (161,906) $3,789 -2%
Law, Order, Public Safety (472,888) (95,813) (88,672) $7,141 -7%
Health *(243,087) (55,443) (48,117) $7,326 -13%
Education and Welfare (138,589) (21,834) (20,675) $1,158 -5%
Community Amenities (1,158,384)  (212,276) (189,649) $22,628 -11%
Recreation and Culture (3,434,525)  (632,750) (485,364) $147,386 -23%
Transport (2,498,661)  (336,918) (432,115) ($95,198) 28%
Economic Services (974,239)  (195,192) (179,348) $15,844 -8%
Other Property & Services (119,141) (86,619) (76,480) $10,140 -12%
(10,082,385) (1,854,726) (1,733,841) 120,885 -7%
Increase/(Decrease) 189,921 5,264,191 5,387,257 123,066 2%
ADD
Principal Repayment Received - Loans
Profit/ Loss on the disposal of assets (416,011) (6,965) - $6,965
Movement in Non Current Debtors - - - -
Net Change in LSL Reserve - - - -
Accrued NC Leave Provisions - - - -
Depreciation Written Back 2,441,786 - - -
Book Value of Assets Sold Written Back 1,481,011 29,965 23,636 ($6,329)
3,506,786 23,000 23,636 636 3%

Sub Total 3,696,707 5,287,191 5,410,893 123,703 2%




SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

2018/19 2018/19 2018/19

ANNUAL SEPTEMBER YTD
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL

LESS CAPITAL PROGRAMME
Purchase Tools

Purchase Land & Buildings (876,330) - (23,862) ($23,862)
Infrastructure Assets - Roads (2,562,901)  (117,777) (2,841) $114,936 -98%
Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Faciliti (350,000) - - -
Infrastructure Assets - Other (25,000) - (6,034) ($6,034)
Purchase Plant and Equipment (410,000) (40,200) (35,743) $4,457  -11%
Purchase Furniture and Equipment (79,000) (4,500) (4,134) $366
Proceeds from Sale of Assets - - - -
Repayment of Debt - Loan Principal (873,922) (22,915) (44,570) ($21,655)
Transfer to Reserves (638,752) (8,000) $8,000

(5,815,905)  (193,392) (117,183) 76,208 -39%

Sub Total (2,119,197) 5,093,799 5,293,710 199,911 4%
LESS FUNDING FROM
Reserves 25,000 - - -

Loans Raised - - - -
Rates paid in advance - - - -
Opening Funds 2,094,197 2,094,197 1,750,159 ($344,038) -16%
Closing Funds - - - -

2,119,197 2,094,197 1,750,159  (344,038) -16%
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) - 7,187,996 7,043,869  (144,127) -2%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996 Financial reports — s. 6.4

34. Financial activity statement required each month (Act s. 6.4)

(1) A'local government is to prepare each month a statement of financial activity reporting on the revenue and expenditure, as set
out in the annual budget under regulation 22(1)(d), for that month in the following detail —

(a) annual budget estimates, taking into account any expenditure incurred for an additional purpose under section 6.8(1)(b) or (c);
and

(b) budget estimates to the end of the month to which the statement relates; and

(c) actual amounts of expenditure, revenue and income to the end of the month to which the statement relates; and
(d) material variances between the comparable amounts referred to in paragraphs (b) and (c); and

(e) the net current assets at the end of the month to which the statement relates.

VARTO VARTO

YTD YTD
OPERATING REVENUE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS  BUDGET$ BUDGET %
General Purpose Funding $6,006,165 $5,934,140 -$72,025 -1%
No material variance to report - Rates raised in July.
Governance $810 $1,125 $315 39%
No material variance to report.
Law, Order Public Safety $2,787 $4,738 $1,952 70%
No material variance to report.
Health $14,270 $16,464 $2,194 15%
No material variance to report.
Education and Welfare $8,640 $8,120 -$521 -6%
No material variance to report.
Community Amenities $656,645 $651,355 -$5,291 1%
No material variance to report - Rubbish charges raised in July.
Recreation and Culture $102,696 $110,146 $7,450 7%

Insurance claim received for repair of oval lights $10,450.
Transport $296,382 $370,761 $74,379 25%

Permanent variance - MRWA funding claimed September 2018 - Notification received late-August that actual direct road grant
would be $141,024 compared to budget of $82,762 - increasing revenue by $58,262. Additionally, Blackspot funding of $44,300
was confirmed after budget adoption of which $17,720 has been claimed to date.

Economic Services $25,031 $21,950 -$3,082 -12%
No material variance to report.
Other Property and Services $5,492 $2,299 -$3,192 -58%

No material variance to report.

$7,118,917 $7,121,098 $2,181 0%




SHIRE OF YORK
VARIANCE REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018
VARTO VARTO
OPERATING EXPENDITURE YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET BUDGET

General Purpose Funding $52,186 $51,515 -$671 -1%
No material variance to report.

Governance $165,696 $161,906 -$3,789 -2%
No material variance to report.

Law, Order, Public Safety $95,813 $88,672 -$7,141 7%
No material variance to report.

Health $55,443 $48,117 -$7,326 -13%
Timing variance - Agreement for budgeted medical services not entered into to date - YTD budget $2,400

Education and Welfare $21,834 $20,675 -$1,158 -5%
No material variance to report.

Community Amenities $212,276 $189,649 -$22,628 -11%

Timing variance - expenditure for waste collection down on YTD budget by $9,000. Expenditure for Planning down on YTD
budget by $7,000

Recreation and Culture $632,750 $485,364 -$147,386 -23%

Timing variance - expenditure for Parks and Reserves lower than YTD budget (seasonal) - offset by higher YTD allocation to road
maintenance. Expenditure for Forrest Oval Precinct including YRCC down on YTD budget

Transport $336,918 $432,115 $95,198 28%
Timing variance - Outside workforce currently working on road maintenance and winter grading programme.

Economic Services $195,192 $179,348 -$15,844 -8%
No material variance to report.

Other Property & Services $86,619 $76,480 -$10,140 -12%

Permanent variance relates to cost of 2016/17 tender review.

$1,854,726 $1,733,841 -$120,885 -7%

VARTO VAR TO
CAPITAL PROGRAMME YTD BUDGET YTD ACTUALS BUDGET BUDGET

Land & Buildings - $23,862 $23,862 -
Town Hall Painting costs to date $8,020. Pioneer Memorial Lodge renewals to be funded from Reserve 25 $12,660
Infrastructure Assets - Roads $117,777 $2,841 -$114,936 -98%
Timing Variance - Road Construction programme yet to commence.

Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities - - - -
No material variance to report.

Infrastructure Assets - Other - $6,034 $6,034 -
Year to date RV Relocation costs

Plant and Equipment $40,200 $35,743 -$4,457 1%
No material variance to report. One vehicle changeover to date (EMIDS).

Furniture and Equipment $4,500 $4,134 -$366 -

Timing - No material variance to report.

$162,477 $72,614 -$89,863 -55%
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Bendigo e-banking

Account History

CEO BUSINESS CARD — AUGUST 2018

30-Aug-2018 | CARD FEE;
1@ $4.00

Total purchases August 2018 $0.00

1 Monthly card fee

No purchases made from the business card in August. As at 31 August 2018, there was a credit of
$562.25 due to a Microsoft Licensing refund of $779.15 paid 17 July 2018.



